DPAI01 SERIES
Digital Power Amplifier Inductance (THT)
插件数字功放电感
Digital Power Amplifier Inductance (THT)
磁屏蔽结构：抗电磁干扰(EMI)性能强
组立式设计，结构坚固
Assemblage design, sturdy structure
高电感值，大电流，低磁损，低阻抗，寄生电容小

±20%
±20%
±20%
±20%
Test Condition
☆ 电感测试条件为 1.0kHz, 1.0V
       Inductance measure condition at 1.0 kHz/ 1.0V
☆ 工作温度：-40° C ~ +125° C
       Operating Temperature: -40°C ~ +125°C
☆ 饱和电流：电感值下降其初始值的20%时所加载的实际直流电流值
      Saturation Current: The actual value of DC current when the inductance drop 20% of initial value
120 ~ 220
0.20 ± 0.15
0.50
测试状态
DPAI01-1307-220M 22.00 5.20 21.50 7.00 900
DPAI01-1307-180M 18.00 5.40 20.20 8.30 900
DPAI01-1307-150M 15.00 5.60 19.00 9.00 900
DPAI01-1307-120M 12.00 5.80 17.60 10.00 900
DPAI01-1307-100M 10.00 7.40 10.50 10.50 900
DPAI01-1307-8R2M 8.20 7.80 9.60 12.50 900
900
DPAI01-1307-5R6M 5.60 11.00 6.30 14.50 900
µH IR typ 40°C (A) DCRmax (mΩ) Isat typ (A) pcs
DPAI01-1307-4R7M 4.70 11.60 5.40 17.00
饱和电流 包装数量
Part No. Inductance Rated Current DCResistance Saturation Current Packing Qty
焊盘推荐 示意图
产品尺寸

±20%
±20%
±20%
±20%
±20%
Test Condition
☆ 电感测试条件为 1.0kHz, 1.0V
       Inductance measure condition at 1.0 kHz/ 1.0V
☆ 工作温度：-40° C ~ +125° C
       Operating Temperature: -40°C ~ +125°C
☆ 饱和电流：电感值下降其初始值的20%时所加载的实际直流电流值
      Saturation Current: The actual value of DC current when the inductance drop 20% of initial value
包装数量型号 电感 温升电流 直流电阻 饱和电流
Part No. Inductance Rated Current DCResistance Saturation Current Packing Qty
µH IR typ 40°C (A) DCRmax (mΩ) Isat typ (A) pcs
DPAI01-1415-4R7M 4.70 13.00 7.40 17.50 480
DPAI01-1415-6R0M 6.00 11.00 8.70 16.10 480
DPAI01-1415-7R5M 7.50 9.00 9.80 14.50 480
DPAI01-1415-100M 10.00 8.00 11.00 12.30 480
DPAI01-1415-150M 15.00 7.00 15.60 9.30 480
DPAI01-1415-180M 18.00 6.80 17.10 8.50 480
DPAI01-1415-220M 22.00 6.80 17.10 6.90 480
测试状态
示意图
产品尺寸
Dimension B 1.20 1.10

±20%
±20%
±20%
±20%
±20%
±20%
±20%
Test Condition
☆ 电感测试条件为 1.0kHz, 0.25V
       Inductance measure condition at 1.0 kHz/ 0.25V
☆ 工作温度：-40° C ~ +125° C
       Operating Temperature: -40°C ~ +125°C
☆ 饱和电流：电感值下降其初始值的20%时所加载的实际直流电流值
      Saturation Current: The actual value of DC current when the inductance drop 20% of initial value
测试状态
DPAI01-1408-220M 22.00 8.00 12.00 6.20 450
DPAI01-1408-150M 15.00 8.00 12.00 9.50 450
DPAI01-1408-120M 12.00 8.00 12.00 12.00 450
450
DPAI01-1408-100M 10.00 8.00 12.00 14.00 450
DPAI01-1408-8R2M 8.20 8.70 10.00 17.50
450
DPAI01-1408-6R8M 6.80 8.70 10.00 21.00 450
µH IR typ 40°C (A) DCRmax (mΩ) Isat typ (A) pcs
DPAI01-1408-4R7M 4.70 10.50 5.90 21.00
包装数量
Part No. Inductance Rated Current DCResistance Saturation Current Packing Qty
焊盘推荐 示意图
产品尺寸

Product Dimension
±20%
±20%
±20%
±20%
±20%
±20%
Test Condition
☆ 电感测试条件为 1.0kHz, 0.25V
       Inductance measure condition at 1.0 kHz/ 0.25V
☆ 工作温度：-40° C ~ +125° C
       Operating Temperature: -40°C ~ +125°C
☆ 饱和电流：电感值下降其初始值的20%时所加载的实际直流电流值
      Saturation Current: The actual value of DC current when the inductance drop 20% of initial value
测试状态
DPAI01-1410-220M 22.00 7.00 17.00 9.20 640
DPAI01-1410-150M 15.00 7.30 15.70 9.50 640
DPAI01-1410-120M 12.00 10.00 8.00 12.50 640
DPAI01-1410-8R2M 8.20 11.00 6.80 16.00 640
640
DPAI01-1410-6R8M 6.80 12.00 6.00 17.50 640
µH IR typ 40°C (A) DCRmax (mΩ) Isat typ (A) pcs
DPAI01-1410-4R7M 4.70 14.00 5.00 22.00
包装数量
Part No. Inductance Rated Current DCResistance Saturation Current Packing Qty
焊盘推荐 示意图
产品尺寸

±20%
±20%
±20%
±20%
Test Condition
☆ 电感测试条件为 1.0kHz, 0.25V
       Inductance measure condition at 1.0 kHz/ 0.25V
☆ 工作温度：-40° C ~ +125° C
       Operating Temperature: -40°C ~ +125°C
☆ 饱和电流：电感值下降其初始值的20%时所加载的实际直流电流值
      Saturation Current: The actual value of DC current when the inductance drop 20% of initial value
1.20
测试状态
220
0.80 ± 0.20Dimension A
DPAI01-1521-220M 22.00 8.00 16.00 10.00 240
DPAI01-1521-150M 15.00 8.50 15.00 12.50 240
240
DPAI01-1521-100M 10.00 11.00 8.40 15.00 240
µH IR typ 40°C (A) DCRmax (mΩ) Isat typ (A) pcs
DPAI01-1521-8R2M 8.20 12.00 7.50 16.00
包装数量
Part No. Inductance Rated Current DCResistance Saturation Current Packing Qty
焊盘推荐 示意图
产品尺寸

±20%
±20%
±20%
±20%
±20%
±20%
±20%
Test Condition
☆ 电感测试条件为 1.0kHz, 1.0V
       Inductance measure condition at 1.0 kHz/ 1.0V
☆ 工作温度：-40° C ~ +125° C
       Operating Temperature: -40°C ~ +125°C
☆ 饱和电流：电感值下降其初始值的20%时所加载的实际直流电流值
      Saturation Current: The actual value of DC current when the inductance drop 20% of initial value
测试状态
DPAI01-1716-560M 56.00 8.20 14.00 6.00 270
DPAI01-1716-330M 33.00 8.20 14.00 8.00 270
DPAI01-1716-220M 22.00 8.20 14.00 13.00 270
DPAI01-1716-180M 18.00 8.20 14.00 16.00 270
DPAI01-1716-150M 15.00 8.20 14.00 18.00 270
270
DPAI01-1716-120M 12.00 8.20 14.00 25.00 270
µH IR typ 40°C (A) DCRmax (mΩ) Isat typ (A) pcs
DPAI01-1716-100M 10.00 8.20 14.00 26.00
直流电阻 饱和电流 包装数量
Part No. Inductance Rated Current DCResistance Saturation Current Packing Qty
产品尺寸
型号 电感 温升电流

±20%
±20%
±20%
±20%
±20%
±20%
±20%
Test Condition
☆ 电感测试条件为 100kHz, 1.0V
       Inductance measure condition at 100 kHz/ 1.0V
☆ 工作温度：-40° C ~ +125° C
       Operating Temperature: -40°C ~ +125°C
☆ 饱和电流：电感值下降其初始值的20%时所加载的实际直流电流值
      Saturation Current: The actual value of DC current when the inductance drop 20% of initial value
测试状态
DPAI01-2315-470M 47.00 13.00 8.60 11.00 270
DPAI01-2315-330M 33.00 13.00 8.60 12.00 270
DPAI01-2315-220M 22.00 13.00 8.60 20.50 270
DPAI01-2315-180M 18.00 14.00 7.80 23.00 270
DPAI01-2315-150M 15.00 13.00 8.60 30.20 270
270
DPAI01-2315-120M 12.00 14.00 7.80 33.50 270
µH IR typ 40°C (A) DCRmax (mΩ) Isat typ (A) pcs
DPAI01-2315-100M 10.00 14.00 7.80 39.00
直流电阻 饱和电流 包装数量
Part No. Inductance Rated Current DCResistance Saturation Current Packing Qty
产品尺寸
型号 电感 温升电流

Product Dimension
±20%
±20%
±20%
±20%
±20%
±20%
Test Condition
☆ 电感测试条件为 100kHz, 1.0V
       Inductance measure condition at 100 kHz/ 1.0V
☆ 工作温度：-40° C ~ +125° C
       Operating Temperature: -40°C ~ +125°C
☆ 饱和电流：电感值下降其初始值的20%时所加载的实际直流电流值
      Saturation Current: The actual value of DC current when the inductance drop 20% of initial value
测试状态
DPAI01-2320-330M 33.00 14.00 9.30 13.60 270
DPAI01-2320-220M 22.00 14.00 9.30 21.00 270
DPAI01-2320-180M 18.00 14.00 9.30 25.70 270
DPAI01-2320-150M 15.00 14.00 9.30 30.40 270
270
DPAI01-2320-120M 12.00 14.00 9.30 37.00 270
µH IR typ 40°C (A) DCRmax (mΩ) Isat typ (A) pcs
DPAI01-2320-100M 10.00 14.00 9.30 43.00
直流电阻 饱和电流 包装数量
Part No. Inductance Rated Current DCResistance Saturation Current Packing Qty
产品尺寸
型号 电感 温升电流

±20%
±20%
±20%
±20%
±20%
±20%
±20%
Test Condition
☆ 电感测试条件为 100kHz, 1.0V
       Inductance measure condition at 100 kHz/ 1.0V
☆ 工作温度：-40° C ~ +125° C
       Operating Temperature: -40°C ~ +125°C
☆ 饱和电流：电感值下降其初始值的20%时所加载的实际直流电流值
      Saturation Current: The actual value of DC current when the inductance drop 20% of initial value
测试状态
DPAI01-3119-330M 33.00 15.50 6.40 21.50 81
DPAI01-3119-220M 22.00 15.50 6.40 33.00 81
DPAI01-3119-180M 18.00 17.00 5.70 36.50 81
DPAI01-3119-150M 15.00 15.50 6.40 47.00 81
DPAI01-3119-120M 12.00 17.00 5.70 53.00 81
DPAI01-3119-100M 10.00 17.00 5.70 61.00 81
DPAI01-3119-8R2M 8.20 26.00 3.10 55.00 81
81
DPAI01-3119-5R6M 5.60 28.00 2.60 65.00 81
µH IR typ 40°C (A) DCRmax (mΩ) Isat typ (A) pcs
DPAI01-3119-5R0M 5.00 28.00 2.60 70.00
Part No. Inductance Rated Current DCResistance Saturation Current Packing Qty
焊盘推荐 示意图
温升电流 直流电阻 饱和电流 包装数量型号 电感
尺寸

Digital Power Amplifier Inductance (THT)
Dimension (mm)
Land Pattern Recommended (mm) Schematics
Product Dimension
±20%
±20%
±20%
Test Condition
☆ 电感测试条件为 100kHz, 1.0V
       Inductance measure condition at 100 kHz/ 1.0V
☆ 工作温度：-40° C ~ +125° C
       Operating Temperature: -40°C ~ +125°C
☆ 饱和电流：电感值下降其初始值的20%时所加载的实际直流电流值
      Saturation Current: The actual value of DC current when the inductance drop 20% of initial value
测试状态
DPAI01-1219-220M 22.00 2.40 60.00 5.00 110
110
DPAI01-1219-150M 15.00 2.70 42.00 6.00 110
µH IR typ 40°C (A) DCRmax (mΩ) Isat typ (A) pcs
DPAI01-1219-100M 10.00 3.50 37.00 8.00
直流电阻 饱和电流 包装数量
Part No. Inductance Rated Current DCResistance Saturation Current Packing Qty
产品尺寸
型号 电感 温升电流

±20%
±20%
±20%
Test Condition
☆ 电感测试条件为 100kHz, 0.10V
       Inductance measure condition at 100 kHz/ 0.10V
☆ 工作温度：-40° C ~ +125° C
       Operating Temperature: -40°C ~ +125°C
☆ 饱和电流：电感值下降其初始值的25%时所加载的实际直流电流值
      Saturation Current: The actual value of DC current when the inductance drop 25% of initial value
测试状态
DPAI01-1623-220M 20.00 3.80 31.00 10.00 540
540
DPAI01-1623-150M 16.00 5.20 22.60 11.00 540
µH IR typ 40°C (A) DCRmax (mΩ) Isat typ (A) pcs
DPAI01-1623-100M 10.00 6.40 12.00 15.00
直流电阻 饱和电流 包装数量
Part No. Inductance Rated Current DCResistance Saturation Current Packing Qty
产品尺寸
型号 电感 温升电流